506413571 12/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460328

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PIERRE LANGLADE DE	MOYEN			01/30/2020	
FRÉDÉRIC TANGY				03/11/2020	
ELODIE PLIQUET				02/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	INVECTYS				
Street Address:	1 PLACE DE BAGATELLE				
City:	NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92200				
Name:	INSTITUT PASTEUR				
Street Address:	25-28 RUE DU DOCTEUR ROUX				
Internal Address:	CEDEX 15				
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75724				
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE				
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE				
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75016				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		6611786			
CORRESPONDENCE D	'				
Fax Number:		212)704-6288			
		he e-mail address first; if th	at is uns	uccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Phone:		12-704-6000	- با مامريم	an Otroutmon and	
Email:	IF	PservicesNYC@troutman.com	, susie.ha	in@troutman.com	

Address Line 1: 87	TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP 875 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246393.000015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSIE HAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Susie Han/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2020			
Total Attachments: 7 source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page1.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page2.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page3.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page4.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page5.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page6.tif source=PTO_AssignmentExecuted_246393-000015#page7.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

I, Pierre LANGLADE DEMOYEN; a citizen of France; residing at 1 place de Bagatelle, Neuilly-sur-Seine, France 92200;

I, Frédéric TANGY; a citizen of France; residing at 60 rue du Garde Chasse, Les Lilas, France 93260; and

I, Elodie PLIQUET; a citizen of France; residing at 13 rue des Aqueducs, Gentilly, FR 94250;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

INVECTYS

a company organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 1 place de Bagatelle, Neuilly-sur-Seine, France 92200;

INSTITUT PASTEUR

a company organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 25-28 rue du Docteur Roux, Cedex 15, Paris, France 75724; and

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

a company organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, France 75016 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to our Invention entitled:

RECOMBINANT MEASLES VACCINE EXPRESSING HTERT

invented by us and described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/061733 filed on May 7, 2018, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 17305522.9, filed May 9, 2017; in and for the United States of America and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any

Į

extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the relessue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: Jo Janlier 2020 PANELANGLADE DEMOYEN, Inventor

2

Dated: 11 Marson 20

Frédéric TANGY, Inventor

Dated:

Elodie PLIQUET, Inventor

3

Dated:

Frédéric TANGY, Inventor

Doned: 10 February 2020

Elodic PLIQUET, Inventor

3

INVECTYS

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

4

Dated: 25 JANVier 2020

By: Name: Title:

INSTITUT PASTEUR

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

By:

Dared: 12 Mars 2020

÷.

Isabethe BUCKLE Executix Na_President Tech. Transfer and Industrial Patnerships. Name: Title:

Institut Pasteur Isabelle BUCKLE Executive Vice-President Tech Transfer & Industrial Partnership

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

Dated:

By: Name:

Title:

 $\{ : \}$

CNRS Direction des relations svec les entreprises Carole CHRÉTIEN Directrice

6